
Call for Service

HOMICIDE - MURDER

RAPE BY FORCE

ROBBERY

BURGLARY

THEFT

THEFT SHOPLIFTING

THEFT FROM VEHICLE (INSIDE)

THEFT AUTO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

THEFT ALL OTHERS

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 

SIMPLE ASSAULT

COUNTERFEITING

Upper Darby Police Department
Calls for Service

March 2025

1

89

8

1

15

30

19

Totals

1

1

9

12

174

COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD ALL OTHERS

RECOVER STOLEN VEHICLE NOT FOR LOCAL THEFTS

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF ALL

PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT

WEAPONS

SEX OFFENSE ALL OTHERS

DRUG POSSESSION OFFENSE

DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

OVERDOSE

FAMILY OFF-CHILD ABUSE

FAMILY OFFENSES - DOMESTIC 

DUI-ALCOHOL/UNDER INFL 8

11

3

1

1

1

73

1

24

7

38

14

7



PUBLIC INTOXICATION / DRUNKENESS

FIGHT

DISPUTE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT / HARASSMENT

NOISE COMPLAINT

DISORDERLY PERSONS / NOISE ALL OTHERS

ALARM ALL OTHERS

BLACKMAIL/EXTORTION 

PFA/ICC VIOLATION

MUN ORD VIOLATIONS 

DISTURBANCE

BOMB THREATS / SCARE

THREATS

HARASSMENT

TRESPASSING 

STALKING

1

65

11

6

1

131

3

1

5

17

8

10

23

131

76

104

STALKING

OTHER CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

ELECTRIC OUTAGES GENERAL POLICE

GAS LEAKS/EXPLOSIONS GENERAL POLICE

SUSPICIOUS AUTO 

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON 

SHOTS FIRED - REPORTS

DOWN-WIRES / POLES /TREES / LIMBS

PATROL INVESTIGATION

ALARM BURGLARY OR HOLD UP RESIDENCE

ALARM BURGLARY OR HOLDUP NON RESIDENCE

PANIC ALARM

9

4

150

32

14

3

1

65

154

83

6

1

7



JUVENILE MATTER (NON CRIMINAL ONLY)

DANGEROUS CONDITION

ALARMS (FIRE ALARMS)

FIRES (ALL WORKING FIRES)

ALARM - CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM 

FIRE - CONTROLLED BURN

FIRE - VEHICLE FIRE

FUMES - ODOR UNKNOWN / STRANGE INSIDE BLD

FUMES - ODOR UNKNOWN / STRANGE OUTSIDE BLD

HAZMAT SPILL / INCIDENT 

SUICIDES

SUSPICIOUS DEATHS

UNATTENDED DEATHS

FOUND ARTICLES

LOST ARTICLES

MISSING PERSON

27

21

33

6

3

2

6

1

5

22

71

33

16

2

2

18

MISSING PERSON

BARKING DOG/ANIMAL NOISE

ANIMAL BITES

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS ALL

REPORTABLE MV CRASH  W/INJURY

REPORTABLE MV CRASH  NO INJURIES

REPORTABLE MV CRASH HIT & RUN

NON REPORTABLE MV CRASH

NON REPORTABLE MV CRASH HIT & RUN

TRAFFIC MV COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC ENFORCE / STOP

TRAFFIC HAZARD

DISABLED MV

333

14

34

16

24

24

121

33

63

33

3

1

71



PARKING ENFORCEMENT

PARKING VIOLATION COMPLAINT

ABANDONED IMPOUND/TOWAWAY

MOTORIST ASSIST

SIGNALS SIGNS OUT

TRAFFIC POST

BUILDING CHECK 

PROPERTY CHECK / AREA CHECK

LOCK OUT

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

NOTIFICATIONS

OTH PUB SERV/WELFARE CHK

ASSIST CITIZEN

EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED PERSON (EDP)

PROPERTY CHECK SCHOOL FACILITIES

BAR / TAVERN CHECK 2

887

1

66

22

57

8

1

38

35

4

530

43

20

211

85

BAR / TAVERN CHECK

CHILD CUSTODY EXCHANGE

ASSISTING-FIRE DEPT

ASSISTING-OTHER POLICE DP

ASSISTING-OTHER AGENCIES

UTILITIES PROBLEM

ASSISTING OTHER OFFICER 

LODGE PRISONER

ASSIST SCHOOL

WARRANTS-LOCAL

WARRANTS-OTHER AGENCIES

WARRANT ATTEMPT TO SERVE

PRISONER WATCH /JAIL DUTY/TRANSPORT 52

1

1

1

4

4

2

2

1

11

29

89

25



ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES

M.V. PURSUITS

SICK DAY

COVER SCHOOL POST

OTHER MAINTENANCE

LOCAL ADMIN USE

POLICE INFORMATION

TRAINING 

FIREARMS APPLICATION

CIVIL MATTER

SPECIAL DETAIL ASSIGNMENT

EMPLOYEE INJURY

REPOSSESSION

BACKGROUND CHECK

PFA INFORMATION

SPECIAL RESPONSE TEAM

2

35

1

101

2

1

139

1

1

2

3

536

4

32

19

2

SPECIAL RESPONSE TEAM

911 HANG UP / CHK WELFARE

FOLLOW UP 

CHILD LINE / CYS 

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

DAMAGE TO PATROL CAR

NON-CAT DATA

Grand Total

4

9

4

1

411

6228

2

14


