

## Upper Darby Police Department Calls for Service March 2025



Call for Service	Totals
HOMICIDE - MURDER	1
RAPE BY FORCE	1
ROBBERY	9
BURGLARY	12
THEFT	174
THEFT SHOPLIFTING	89
THEFT FROM VEHICLE (INSIDE)	8
THEFT AUTO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	1
THEFT ALL OTHERS	15
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	30
SIMPLE ASSAULT	19
COUNTERFEITING	1
FRAUD ALL OTHERS	24
RECOVER STOLEN VEHICLE NOT FOR LOCAL THEFTS	7
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF ALL	38
PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT	14
WEAPONS	7
SEX OFFENSE ALL OTHERS	11
DRUG POSSESSION OFFENSE	3
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	1
OVERDOSE	1
FAMILY OFF-CHILD ABUSE	1
FAMILY OFFENSES - DOMESTIC	73
DUI-ALCOHOL/UNDER INFL	8

PUBLIC INTOXICATION / DRUNKENESS	10
FIGHT	23
DISPUTE	131
DISORDERLY CONDUCT / HARASSMENT	76
NOISE COMPLAINT	104
DISORDERLY PERSONS / NOISE ALL OTHERS	131
ALARM ALL OTHERS	3
BLACKMAIL/EXTORTION	1
PFA/ICC VIOLATION	5
MUN ORD VIOLATIONS	17
DISTURBANCE	8
BOMB THREATS / SCARE	1
THREATS	65
HARASSMENT	11
TRESPASSING	6
STALKING	1
OTHER CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION	7
ELECTRIC OUTAGES GENERAL POLICE	3
GAS LEAKS/EXPLOSIONS GENERAL POLICE	1
SUSPICIOUS AUTO	65
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	154
SUSPICIOUS PERSON	83
SHOTS FIRED - REPORTS	6
DOWN-WIRES / POLES /TREES / LIMBS	9
PATROL INVESTIGATION	4
ALARM BURGLARY OR HOLD UP RESIDENCE	150
ALARM BURGLARY OR HOLDUP NON RESIDENCE	32
PANIC ALARM	14

18
22
71
33
16
2
2
6
3
2
6
1
5
27
21
33
3
1
71
16
24
24
121
33
63
333
14
34

PARKING ENFORCEMENT	20
PARKING VIOLATION COMPLAINT	211
ABANDONED IMPOUND/TOWAWAY	85
MOTORIST ASSIST	1
SIGNALS SIGNS OUT	38
TRAFFIC POST	35
BUILDING CHECK	4
PROPERTY CHECK / AREA CHECK	530
LOCK OUT	43
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE	887
NOTIFICATIONS	1
OTH PUB SERV/WELFARE CHK	66
ASSIST CITIZEN	22
EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED PERSON (EDP)	57
PROPERTY CHECK SCHOOL FACILITIES	8
BAR / TAVERN CHECK	2
CHILD CUSTODY EXCHANGE	1
ASSISTING-FIRE DEPT	11
ASSISTING-OTHER POLICE DP	29
ASSISTING-OTHER AGENCIES	89
UTILITIES PROBLEM	25
ASSISTING OTHER OFFICER	1
LODGE PRISONER	1
ASSIST SCHOOL	1
WARRANTS-LOCAL	4
WARRANTS-OTHER AGENCIES	4
WARRANT ATTEMPT TO SERVE	2
PRISONER WATCH /JAIL DUTY/TRANSPORT	52

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES	536
M.V. PURSUITS	4
SICK DAY	32
COVER SCHOOL POST	19
OTHER MAINTENANCE	2
LOCAL ADMIN USE	1
POLICE INFORMATION	139
TRAINING	1
FIREARMS APPLICATION	1
CIVIL MATTER	2
SPECIAL DETAIL ASSIGNMENT	3
EMPLOYEE INJURY	2
REPOSSESSION	35
BACKGROUND CHECK	1
PFA INFORMATION	101
SPECIAL RESPONSE TEAM	2
911 HANG UP / CHK WELFARE	14
FOLLOW UP	4
CHILD LINE / CYS	9
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE	4
DAMAGE TO PATROL CAR	1
NON-CAT DATA	411
Grand Total	6228